

06.05.2024

Item No.40
Ct.No.34
dc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.R.R. 3657 of 2023

In the matter of : **Mr. Parikshit Sarkar** ... Petitioner.

Mr. Anupam Das Adhikari,
Mr. Suvam Sinha,
Mr. Prakash Mishra ... For the Petitioner.

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. P.P.,
Mr. Saryati Datta ... For the State.

Mr. Pratim Priya Dasgupta,
Mr. Amit Dey ... For the Opposite Party No.2.

List this revisional application along with CRR 1505 of
2024 under the same heading on 11.06.024.

All concerned parties shall act on the server copy of
this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this
Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)