

05 & 06
02-08-2024
Ct. No.34
b.das

CRR No. 3657 of 2023

+

CRAN 2 of 2024

With

CRR No. 1505 of 2024

+

CRAN 2 of 2024 (application not in the file)

In the matter of : Parikshit Sarkar.

..... petitioner.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee

Mr. Anupam Das Adhikari

Mr. Suvam Sinha

Ms. Diksha Ghosh

Mr. Prakash Mishra

Ms. Harshita Nath

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Pratim Priya Dasgupta

...for the opposite party.

Mr. Debasish Roy

Mr. Arijit Ganguly

Mr. Saryati Dutta

...for the State.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till 30th September, 2024 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let the matters appear under the heading "Contested Application" on 30th August, 2024.

The applications being CRAN 2 of 2024 are disposed of.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)