

30.08.2024  
589-590  
jb.  
jdt

**CRR 3657 of 2023  
with  
CRR 1505 of 2024**

**Mr. Dipanjan Chatterjee  
Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee  
.... For the Petitioner**

**Mr. Debasish Roy  
Mr. Arijit Ganguly  
.... For the State**

**Mr. Amit Dey  
.... For the Opposite Party**

Learned counsel for the State produces the case diary.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Let the matter appear under the same heading for further consideration on 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

**(Suvra Ghosh, J.)**