

04.10.2024  
jb.  
jdt.  
12,13

**CRR No. 3657 of 2023  
(CRAN 3 of 2024)  
In Re: Parikshit Sarkar  
with  
CRR 1505 of 2024  
(CRAN 3 of 2024)  
In Re: Mondira Sur**

**Mr. Anupam Das Adhikari  
Mr. Suvam Sinha  
Diksha Ghosh  
Mr. Prakash Mishra  
Hakshita Nath  
... For the Petitioner  
Mr. Pratim Priya Dasgupta  
... For the Opposite Party no. 2**

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till 24<sup>th</sup> December, 2024 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let the matter appear under the heading 'Contested Application' on 29<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

CRAN 3 of 2024 is disposed of.

**(Suvra Ghosh, J.)**