

13.08.2025
SL No.17-18
Court No.32
S.Gayen

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**CRR 3657 of 2023
CRAN 2 of 2024
CRAN 5 of 2025**

**Parikshit Sarkar
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
with**

**CRR 1505 of 2024
CRAN 5 of 2025**

**Mondira Sur
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Anupam Dasadhikari
Mr. Krishnendu Paul Chowdhury
Mr. Diksha Ghosh

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. PP
Mr. Arijit Ganguly
Mr. Saryati Datta

...for the State

1. Petitioner is directed to serve notice upon the opposite party No.2 through speed post with A/D and to file affidavit of service on the returnable date.
2. Let the matter appear on 25th August, 2025.
3. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)