

CRR 3657 of 2023

PARIKSHIT SARKAR

VS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

Mr. Ujjal Ray

... for the Petitioner

1. It is submitted by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner that the CRR No.1505 of 2024 may be tagged with CRR 3657 of 2023 because both the revisional applications arose from the same Technocity Police Station Case No. 162 of 2023.
2. Let both the records be tagged together for hearing analogously.
3. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record. However, none appears on behalf of the respondents.
4. The petitioner is further directed to intimate the State as well as the opposite party no.2.
5. List this matter on 15th May, 2026 under the same heading.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)