

22.05.2026
Sl.No. 38, 39
Ct. 39
Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CRR 3657 of 2023
With
CRAN 2/2024, CRAN 7/2026

PARIKSHIT SARKAR
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

With

CRR 1505 of 2024
With
CRAN 7/2026
Mandira Sur
Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Anupam Dasadhikari
Mr. Krishnendu Paul Chowdhury.....for the petitioner

1. Despite intimation, none appears on behalf of the opposite party no. 2 as well as the State at the time of call. Copies of the intimations filed by the petitioner in court today are taken on record.
2. For the interest of justice, list the matter on 12th June, 2026 after the ensuing summer vacation for further consideration.
3. In the meantime, liberty is given to the petitioner to pray for adjournment before the learned trial court, if necessary.

4. All parties shall act in terms of the copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this court.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)